PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAAMTECH LLC	04/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAAMTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	58 E. SUNSET WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 208	
City:	ISSAQUAH	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17388252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)295-8644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1070

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205.0001-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA N. WECKESSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla N. Weckesser, Reg. No. 79,291/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-07-12_Executed_Declaration_Name_Changed#page1.tif source=2022-07-12_Executed_Declaration_Name_Changed#page2.tif source=2022-07-12_Executed_Declaration_Name_Changed#page3.tif source=2022-07-12_Executed_Declaration_Name_Changed#page4.tif

PATENT 507380600 REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0793

DECLARATION FOR CHANGE OF APPLICANT NAME

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A COMBINATION OF SEROTONERGIC DRUGS

I, Andrew R. CHADEAYNE, of the city of Issaquah, in the State of Washington, hereby make oath and say as follows:

- 1. I am the inventor of U.S. Application No. 17/095,430 filed on November 11, 2020 (the "Application").
- 2. CAAMTECH LLC was erroneously named as the Applicant and, instead, should have been filed in the name of CAAMTECH, INC.
- 3. The naming of CAAMTECH LLC as the Applicant was in error due to inadvertence or mistake and was not for the purpose of delay or with the intention to mislead.
- 4. CAAMTECH, INC. is the true owner of the Application.
- 5. Reel/Frame of the previously recorded document: 054663/0235.
- 6. A summary of the true chain to title is found in Exhibit A.
- 7. CAAMTECH LLC, a Washington limited liability company was converted to CAAMTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation on November 22, 2019.
- 8. This declaration confirms this change to the Applicant's name to CAAMTECH, INC., and is for no other or improper purpose.

CAAMTECH, INC.,

a Delawar Corporation

Andrew Madeayne, PhD, JD, President

Date: 4-29-202

PATENT REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0794

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0795

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

CAAMTECH, LLC a Washington limited liability company

converting to

CAAMTECH, INC. a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

CaaMTech, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, does hereby certify:

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed

is Washington.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Washington.

THIRD:

The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 8,

2018.

FOURTH:

That the name of the limited liability company immediately prior

to the filing of this CaaMTech, LLC.

FIFTH:

That CaaMTech, LLC does now desire to convert from a limited liability company to a corporation, pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to be named CaaMTech, Inc., as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of

Delaware contemporaneously herewith.

SIXTH:

That, immediately upon the filing of (a) this Certificate of Conversion, and (b) the Certificate of Incorporation of CaaMTech, Inc. with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the outstanding membership interests of CaaMTech, LLC, and all rights in respect thereof, shall, without any further action on the part of anyone, be canceled and extinguished and be converted into and represent 6,000,000 shares of CaaMTech, Inc.

common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share.

[Signature Page Follows]

REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the ____ day of November, 2019.

CAAMTECH, LLC

By:

Name: Andrew Chadeayne

Title: Manager

[Signature Page - Delaware Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/12/2022 REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0797